

REPORT ON LIMITED REVIEW

QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

1. We have reviewed the quarterly financial results of M/s The Metal Corporation of India Limited for the quarter and half year ended 31st March, 2018 attached herewith being submitted by the company pursuant to Clause 33 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchanges of India. The statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited preliminary to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than audit.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting policies and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material mismanagement.

The Metal Corporation of India Ltd.

[Signature]
Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 06.04.2018

The Metal Corporation of India Ltd.
Regd. office: 7A, Rameshwar Shaw Road,
Kolkata-700 014

For D.Patra & Co
Chartered Accountants
FR No:303041E

[Signature]
Arunava Patra
Partner

Membership No. 054589



CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

THE METAL CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

[Signature]
Director

Rs. in Lakhs except Number of Shares

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2018					
	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00
Number of Shares	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Non-encumbered						
Number of Shares	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00	946,680.00
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Address: Stockholm

Director

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY